

BATTLING COVID

Delta Plus cases on the rise, 48 reported in ten states

FE BUREAU
Pune, June 25

THE COUNTRY HAS reported 48 cases of the Delta Plus variants across 10 states, Dr SK Singh, director, National Centre for Disease Control (NCDC), said on Friday at a media briefing of the health ministry. Maharashtra has reported 20 cases, Tamil Nadu nine and Madhya Pradesh seven. Dr Balram Bhargava, director general, ICMR, said the 48 cases were localised, but would require continuous monitoring to see if the vaccines were working or if the disease was more transmissible or severe. Covishield and Covaxin are working against the Alpha, Beta, Gamma and Delta variants, Bhargava said. There was a slight reduction of neutralisation capabilities with the Delta variant in

Maha first to give 3 cr doses

MAHARASHTRA HAS BECOME the first state to administer three crore Covid-19 vaccine doses since the nationwide inoculation drive began on January 16, a senior state health official said on Friday. Additional chief secretary (health) Dr Pradeep Vyas said Maharashtra, till Thursday, had administered 2,97,23,951 doses. “The cumulative vaccination dose figure has reached 3,00,27,217 as of 2 pm on Friday,” he said.

— PTI

both Covishield and Covaxin. Laboratory tests to check the vaccine effect on the Delta Plus variant are under way, and the result will be available in seven to 10 days, Bhargava said. This will be the first such result available in the world to see whether vaccines are working against the Delta Plus variant. If needed, the composition of the vaccines could be changed as per circulating variants of concern or variants of interest,

Bhargava said. Delta Plus is a Delta variant along with a mutation (K417N), and is a ‘variant of concern’. The INSACOG, the SARS-CoV-2 genomic consortium, is now looking into what kind of impact it would have on transmission and severity of disease. The number of cases with variants of concern has risen from 10.31% in May to 51% on June 20, Dr Singh said.

Narada scam: SC annuls HC order refusing to accept Mamata and law minister replies

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, June 25

THE SUPREME COURT on Friday annulled the Calcutta High Court’s June 9 order refusing to take on record the reply affidavits of West Bengal Chief Minister Mamata Banerjee and state law minister Moloy Ghatak on their role on the day of arrest of four Trinamool Congress leaders on May 17 by CBI in Narada scam case.

A vacation bench of Justices Vineet Saran and Dinesh Maheshwari asked the high court to decide “de novo” the fresh pleas, to be filed by Banerjee, Ghatak and the state government on or before June 28, before proceeding with the main petition of the CBI seeking transfer of the scam case to the high court itself. “We are of the opinion that the Petitioners (State, CM and Law Minister) ought to have given an application to take their respective affidavits on record especially when the sub-

missions of the parties were going on and had progressed substantially,” it said. “At this stage, suggestion was made by this court that the matter could be remanded back to the High Court to be decided afresh. On the basis of the reasons given in the application which is filed by the Petitioners. Counsel of the parties have graciously agreed ...,” the bench said in its order. Taking note of the fact that the high court is scheduled to hear the case on June 29, the bench directed the Banerjee and others to file their fresh applications for bringing on record their replies on or before June 28 after serving advance copies to CBI and other necessary parties. “The CBI and other parties, if they so desire, may file their counter affidavits to the applications (of CM, Law Minister and the state) by June 29 after serving advance copies of the same by June 28. “We request the High Court to first decide the applications of

Petitioners herein before proceeding to decide the merits. We may further add that as prejudice is caused to the parties, the order of June 9 stands annulled,” the bench ordered, adding the issue be decided “de novo”.

Maha ex-home min Deshmukh's premises in Nagpur, Mumbai raided

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, June 25

ICMR DIRECTOR GENERAL Dr Balram Bhargava on Friday said that pregnant women can be vaccinated against Covid-19, but more data needs to be available to decide whether children can be inoculated against the disease.

“The health ministry has given guidelines that they (anti-Covid vaccine) can be given to pregnant women. We have also demonstrated from our ICMR PregCovid registry that vaccination is useful in pregnant women and it should be given,” he said during a press conference. He was asked a question on vaccination of children and pregnant women.

Bhargava said only one country, the US, is administering vaccines to children at the moment. Whether very small children will ever need a vaccine is still a question, he said.

“Till such time we have more data available on vaccination of children we will not be in a position to vaccinate children at large. However, we have started a study on children between 2-18 years and we should have the results of that by September-October so that we can make some decision,” Bhargava said.

ED attaches ₹365 cr assets in cooperative society fraud in Rajasthan

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, June 25

THE ENFORCEMENT DIRECTORATE (ED) on Friday conducted searches on the premises of former Maharashtra home minister Anil Deshmukh in Nagpur and Mumbai as part of a money laundering probe against him, officials said.

They said the raids are being carried out under the Prevention of Money Laundering Act (PMLA) and the locations include Deshmukh’s residence in Nagpur.

It was not known if Deshmukh, 71, was present.

The central agency had registered a criminal case under the anti-money laundering law against Deshmukh and others last month after studying a CBI FIR.

The ED case came about after the anti-money laundering law against Deshmukh and others last month after studying a CBI FIR. The ED case came about after the anti-money laundering law against Deshmukh and others last month after studying a CBI FIR.

Officials said the search teams are looking for additional evidence that can be important for their probe.

SBI-led consortium gets ₹5,800 cr in Mallya loan default case: ED

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, June 25

A STATE BANK OF India (SBI)-led consortium that lent loans to fugitive businessman Vijay Mallya on Friday received ₹5,824.5 crore in its accounts after shares of UBL, earlier attached under the anti-money laundering law, were sold recently, the Enforcement Directorate (ED) said.

Mallya is accused in a multiple banks loan default case of about ₹9,000 crore. The disputes resolution tri-



bunal (DRT) had sold these shares on June 23 after the ED transferred UBL shares worth about ₹6,624 crore to the consortium on the directions of a special PMLA court that is hearing the case involving Mallya in Mumbai.

These shares were attached under the Prevention of Money Laundering Act by the ED. “Today, SBI led consortium received ₹5,824.5 crore in its account from the sale of shares of United Breweries Limited... The sale had taken place on 23.06.2021 as sequel to the transfer of the shares to the Recovery Officer by ED,” the central agency tweeted. The rest of the shares worth about ₹800 are expected to be sold and realised in the accounts of the SBI-led group by June 25, it had earlier said.

SOM DATT FINANCE CORPORATION LIMITED					
CIN: L65921DL1993PLC377542					
Registered Address: 516, Sunjea Tower-I, District Centre, Janakpuri, Delhi - 110058					
Statement of Audited Financials Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021					
(All amounts are in INR, except otherwise stated)					
Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31-Mar-21	31-Dec-20	31-Mar-20	31-Mar-21	31-Mar-20
	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1. Total Revenue					
Revenue from Operations					
(i) Dividend Income	13,93,476	3,69,421	-	20,68,795	37,551
(ii) Interest Income	2,35,35,137	2,18,75,853	-	5,16,33,664	4,93,151
(iii) Net gain on fair value changes	-	-	18,09,704	-	43,22,136
Other Income	-	-	-	-	15,883
Total Revenue	2,49,28,613	2,22,45,274	18,09,704	5,37,02,459	48,68,721
2. Expenses					
(i) Finance costs	-	-	225	-	225
(ii) Fees and commission expense	1,15,050	1,15,050	3,67,275	5,35,838	4,07,100
(iii) Employee benefits expense	5,42,861	4,87,313	5,50,945	17,08,698	16,10,924
(iv) Depreciation and amortization expense	1,769	2,634	6,243	19,003	24,327
(v) Other expenses	10,06,441	6,53,803	2,14,027	30,65,623	25,76,703
Total Expenses	16,66,121	12,58,800	11,38,715	53,29,160	46,19,279
3. Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax expense (1-2)	2,32,62,492	2,09,86,474	6,70,989	4,83,73,299	2,49,442
4. Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
5. Profit/(Loss) before tax expenses (3 ± 4)	2,32,62,492	2,09,86,474	6,70,989	4,83,73,299	2,49,442
6. Tax expenses					
(a) Current tax	41,50,002	29,35,587	53,804	80,85,781	53,804
(b) Adjustment of tax relating to earlier periods	1,70,000	-	(11,92,164)	4,590	(11,92,164)
(c) Deferred tax	(43,99,800)	7,93,276	7,97,126	(39,94,180)	7,97,126
7. Profit/(Loss) after tax (5 ± 6)	2,36,82,290	1,72,57,611	10,12,223	4,42,77,108	5,90,675
8. Other Comprehensive Income					
(A) (i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	10,089	-	-	10,089	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	(1,684)	-	-	(1,684)	-
(B) (i) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(ii) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
9. Total other comprehensive income, net of tax for the respective periods	8,405	-	-	8,405	-
10. Total comprehensive income for the respective periods [comprising Profit (loss) and Other comprehensive income (net of tax) for the respective periods]	2,36,90,695	1,72,57,611	10,12,223	4,42,85,513	5,90,675
11. Earnings per equity share					
i) Basic/ Diluted	2.37	1.72	0.10	4.42	0.06

BENGAL TEA & FABRICS LIMITED					
CIN : L51909WB1983PLC036542					
Regd. Office : Century Towers, 4th Floor, 45, Shakespeare Sarani, Kolkata - 700017					
Compliance Officer's Email ID : investor@bengaltea.com					
Telefax : 91-33 2283 6416/17, Website : www.bengaltea.com					
Extract of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021					
(₹ in lakhs except per share data and where otherwise stated)					
Particulars	Quarter ended		Financial Year ended		
	31st March, 2021 Audited * Refer Note (5)	31st December 2020 Unaudited	31st March 2021 Audited	31st March 2020 Audited	

1	Total Income from operations	2,174	2,959	1,899	8,831	11,035
2	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax from continuing Operations	(139)	162	(808)	404	(217)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before tax from Discontinuing Operations	(7)	-	8	(7)	23
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from Continuing Operations	(179)	216	(570)	337	(140)
5	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax from Discontinuing Operations	(5)	-	(6)	(5)	6
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period and other Comprehensive Income]	(219)	216	(628)	297	(186)
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value per shares ₹ 10/-)	901	901	901	901	901
8	Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves (as per balance sheet of previous accounting year)	-	-	-	8797	8500
9	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
i.	Basic and Diluted EPS -Continuing Operations (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)	(1.99)*	2.40*	(6.33)*	3.74	(1.55)
ii.	Basic and Diluted EPS -Discontinued Operation (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)	(0.05)*	-*	(0.07)*	(0.05)	0.06
iii.	Basic and Diluted EPS -Continuing and Discontinued Operations (of ₹ 10/- each) (in ₹)	(2.04)*	2.40*	(6.40)*	3.69	(1.49)
* (Figure for the periods are not annualized)						

- Notes :
- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter taken on record by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25th June, 2021.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website : (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website: (www.bengaltea.com).
 - The Company's Operations and financial results for the first quarter were adversely impacted by the outbreak of COVID-19 pandemic and its productions facilities were under shutdown for a significant part of the first quarter and subsequently it has achieved its normal volume of activities. In view of the impact of pandemic, the results for the year ended 31st March 2021 are therefore not comparable with those of the comparative year ended 31st March 2020. The Company has also considered the possible effects that may result from the pandemic relating to COVID-19 on the carrying amounts of the assets and has performed sensitive analysis on the assumptions used and expects to recover the carrying amount of these assets.
 - On the basis of notification dated 18th December, 2020 by Govt. of Assam providing 3 year tax holiday on Agricultural Income Tax, no provision on agricultural income tax has been made for the year ended 31st March, 2021.
 - The figures for the quarter ended 31st March, 2021 are the balancing figures in respect to period ended 31st March 2021 and unaudited published figures upto the 31st December of the current financial year.
 - Previous quarter / period figures have been re-grouped / re-arranged wherever necessary, to confirm to the classification for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Adarsh Kanoria
Managing Director
(DIN: 00027290)

Place: Kolkata
Date: June 25, 2021

NORTHERN RAILWAY		
OFFICE OF Principal Chief Materials Manager		
Headquarters Office, Baroda House, New Delhi-110001		
Mail ID: salenr365@gmail.com		
No: 117/S/Auction Programme/Sale/2021-22		Date: 24.06.2021
Extra date in Auction Program of Northern Railway		
Following extra dates of the auction program for the month of July 2021 will be as under:		
S No.	Depots/Depot	Extra date for e-auction
1	Shakurbasti 011-27015387	02.07.2021
All other auction dates advised earlier will remain same. For further details regarding e-auction please visit Railway website: 'www.ireps.gov.in'		
(D.S. Ramu) Dy. CMM/S&P		
For Principal Chief Materials Manager		
1417/2021		
Serving Customers With A Smile		

SHRI GYANODAYA INVESTMENTS LTD										
CIN No: L65993WB1980PLC032907										
Regd. office: 18 Netaji Subhas Road Kolkata- 700001, West Bengal										
Ph. No.: 8750056025; E- mail id: csrocma@gmail.com										
STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2021										
(Amount in Rs.)										
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended		
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Revenue from Operations	1,942,600	-	1,500,000	1,942,600	1,500,000	1,942,600	-	1,500,000	1,942,600
2.	Other Income	426,282	-	(36,370)	426,282	1,130	426,282	-	(36,370)	426,282
3.	Total Income (I+II)	2,368,882	-	1,463,630	2,368,882	1,501,130	2,368,882	-	1,463,630	2,368,882
4.	Expenses									
	Other Expenses	166,995	10,732	4,923	185,358	87,855	166,995	10,732	4,923	185,358
	Total Expenses (IV)	166,995	10,732	4,923	185,358	87,855	166,995	10,732	4,923	185,358
5.	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and tax (III-IV)	2,201,887	(10,732)	1,458,708	2,183,524	1,413,276	2,201,887	(10,732)	1,458,708	2,183,524
6.	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
7.	Profit/(Loss) before tax (V-VI)	2,201,887	(10,732)	1,458,708	2,183,524	1,413,276	2,201,887	(10,732)	1,458,708	2,183,524
8.	Tax Expenses	576,248	-	576,248	576,248	26,130	576,248	-	576,248	26,130
9.	Profit/(Loss) for the year (VII-VIII)	1,625,639	(10,732)	1,458,708	1,607,276	1,387,146	1,625,639	(10,732)	1,458,708	1,607,276
10.	Other Comprehensive Income / (Loss)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Share of Profit/(Loss) for the period/year from Associates	-	-	-	-	-	2,452,392	(80,269)	2,100,799	2,370,357
11.	Total comprehensive income/ (Loss) for the year (comprising profit/(Loss) for the year and other comprehensive income/ (loss) (IX-X)	1,625,639	(10,732)	1,458,708	1,607,276	1,387,146	4,078,031	(91,001)	3,559,507	3,977,633
12.	Earnings per share in rupees: (Quarterly not Annualised)									
	Basic (In Rs.)	6.77	-0.04	6.08	6.70	5.78	16.99	-0.38	14.83	16.57
	Diluted (in Rs.)	6.77	-0.04	6.08	6.70	5.78	16.99	-0.38	14.83	16.57
13.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	2,400,000	2,400,000	2,400,000	2,400,000	2,400,000	2,400,000	2,400,000	2,400,000	2,400,000
Statement of Assets and Liabilities										
Particulars						Standalone		Consolidated		
						As at 31.03.2021 Audited	As at 31.03.2020 Audited	As at 31.03.2021 Audited	As at 31.03.2020 Audited	
Assets										
Current Assets										
(a)	Inventories					4,794,907	4,794,907	9,468,952	7,098,595	
(b)	Financial Assets					3,651,952	2,144,539	3,651,952	2,144,539	
(c)	Cash and Cash Equivalent						220,470	-	220,471	
	Other Assets					8,446,859	7,159,916	13,120,904	9,463,605	
	Total Current Assets					8,446,859	7,159,916	13,120,904	9,463,605	
	Total Assets									
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES										
Equity										
(a)	Equity Share capital					2,400,000	2,400,000	2,400,000	2,400,000	
(b)	Other Equity					5,640,964	4,033,689	10,315,009	6,337,377	
	Total Equity					8,040,964	6,433,689	12,715,009	8,737,377	
Liabilities										
Current Liabilities										
(a)	Other Liabilities					213,545	655,757	213,545	655,757	
(b)	Current tax liabilities					192,350	70,470	192,350	70,471	
	Total Current Liabilities					405,895	726,227	405,895	726,228	
	Total Liabilities					405,895	726,227	405,895	726,228	
	Total Equity and Liabilities					8,446,859	7,159,916	13,120,904	9,463,605	
Notes :										
1. The above results were reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 24th June, 2021. The financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 have been audited by the Statutory Auditors of the company.										
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Yearly Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI(Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.										
3. Calcutta Stock Exchange (CSE) vide its notice dated 05th May, 2021 has revoked the suspension imposed on the Company and is admitted for dealing with effect from 12th May, 2021. Further the Company hereby undertakes to comply with all the necessary provisions as applicable and abide itself by the listing agreement executed between the Company and CSE.										
4. The outbreak of coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic globally and in India is causing significant disturbance and slowdown of economic activity. The Company has evaluated impact of this pandemic on its business operations and based on its review and current indicators of future economic conditions, there is no material impact on its financial results including its liquidity and going concern assumptions, recoverable values of financial and non-financial assets and impact on its revenues etc.										
5. The figures for the corresponding previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to make them comparable.										
For and on behalf of Board of Directors										
Shri Gyanodaya Investments Limited										
Sd/										
Indira Lohia										
Whole Time Director										
Place : Ghaziabad										
Date : 24.06.2021										



water supply by repairing of 600 mm dia reserve main by M.S. jacketing on Harish Mukherjee Road near Gurudatta in Ward No.-71; ₹ 2,90,800.66. (2) Laying of 150 mm dia U.F.W. main along Baninandan Street from Harish Mukherjee Road to 11/1, Beninandan Street in Ward No.-71; ₹ 2,41,016.99; 09/07.2021 at 12.30 p.m/1.00 p.m. (For SI. No. 1 & 2). For detailed information please visit KMC website <https://www.kmcgov.in> (For SI. No. 1 & 2). 152/21-22